U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

02-23-2006



103183410 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Bruce A. Kopf	Name: Maytag Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North		
	City, State, Zip: Newton, IA 50208 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution adde of the application is: February 6, 2006	C Tatal Number of Andications and		
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00		
Traine. Evereu G. Diederins, 11.	(5/ C.r.A. 5.41) 340.00		
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	g is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document. Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	February 15, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and document: 2		

02/16/2006 SSITHIB1 00000090 11353942

05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0284

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION Atty Docket: KOP002-1777

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I (we), Bruce A. Kop	_o f			
whose pe	ost office address(es) appear(s) bel	ow, hereinafter referred to as	ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new		
and usef	al improvements in Icemaker Syst	tem for a Refrigerator			
(hereinat	ter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was		
\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith				
	executed on:				
	filed on:	Serial No.			
	established by PCT International	Patent Application No.:	Filed:		
	WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPOR	RATION			
-	ost office address is 403 West Four				
		sirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in and to the same in the		
United S	tates and throughout the world;				
	NOW THEREFORE for good an	nd valuable consideration, rec	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),		
ASSIGN			e right, title and interest in and to said		
			including any and all United States Letters		
		_	reissue of said application; and the entire right,		
			including the right to apply for patents and		
			rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of		
		- -	conventions and treaties; and the entire right,		
	title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.				
patents	nu niventoi cermicates which ma	y be granted throughout the v	world in respect of said in vizit from.		
	ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agree	s to execute any documents t	that legally may be required in connection with		
the filing			patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in		
	•		ng additional documents that may be required		
			ut further consideration. ASSIGNOR also		
	•		lentify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at		
***			NTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession		
			ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of		
	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes at	nd requests the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and		
all Unite			SSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in		
			nd behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives		
			may be granted, as fully and entirely as the		
	uld have been held by ASSIGNOR				
	3	0			
	ASSIGNOR authorizes any mem	ber of DIEDERIKS & WHITE	ELAW, PLC to insert or complete any		
informat	ion in this document needed to eff				
Assignor Nan	e	Address			
	Bruce A. Kopf		1748 Sherbrook Drive NE		
Where Signed			Cedar Rapids, IA 52402		
w nere signed		ļ	Count 100 111 52 102		
$\int \int \nabla \nabla$	Taire				
<u> </u>	na, Loua				
Date		Signature			
2-6-	16	\mathcal{L}	AlCal		
<u> </u>			/		
() \ 1	ite of laura	/Not	tarization preferred but not required)		

SARI HACKER
Commission Number 178244
My Commission Expires

5-21-08

My commission expires

My commission expires

My commission expires

My commission expires

Notary Public

My commission expires 5-21-00

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/15/2006 REEL: 017574 FRAME: 0285